

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 22-Name:

VARIANCE-0157

Type: Planning Case Status: **Public Hearing**

File created: 2/13/2023 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 5/1/2023 Final action:

Title: Waiver of BOZA Policy 3.02.04 to allow a new application for Board action within one Request:

> year of Board action on the same tract of property. Project Name: Northwestern Parkway Fence Location: 2503 Northwestern Parkway

Owner/Applicant: Billy Simpson Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 5-Donna Purvis Case Manager: Amy Brook, Planner I

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-VARIANCE-0157_NewSitePlanandExplanation.pdf, 2. 22-VARIANCE-0157_OrignalSitePlan.pdf,

3. 1.pdf

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 1

2/20/2023 Board of Zoning Adjustment

Waiver of BOZA Policy 3.02.04 to allow a new application for Board action Request:

within one year of Board action on the same tract of property.

Project Name: Northwestern Parkway Fence

Location: 2503 Northwestern Parkway

Owner/Applicant: Billy Simpson

Louisville Metro Jurisdiction:

Council District: 5-Donna Purvis

Case Manager: Amy Brook, Planner I